resulted in the recognition of additional intangible assets and amortization related thereto as well as
goodwill.  The restatement of the Company’s consolidated financial statements and MD&A reflects
corrections in intangible assets, goodwill, deferred tax liability, share capital, and deficit as well as
amortization of intangible assets and impairment of goodwill

Subsequent to the restatement of the Company’s 2014 audited consolidated financial statements, the
Company also released restated condensed interim financial statements for the period ended March
31, 2015.  Both of the aforementioned restatements required the Company to issue restated
condensed consolidated financial statements for the period ended June 30, 2015.

The followings tables reflect the corrections to the Company’s condensed consolidated interim
financial statements as at June 30, 2015.

Changes to the condensed interim consolidated statements of financial position:
As previously
reported June

30, 2015 Adjustment
Restated June

30, 2015

Other current assets $ 898,494   $ (898,494)   $ -
Notes receivable - current $ -   $ 965,000   $ 965,000
Property, plant and equipment, net of depreciation $ 373,057   $ 4,420   $ 377,477
Intangible assets $ 217,386   $ 567,303   $ 784,689
Goodwill $ -   $ 573,999   $ 573,999
Unallocated purchase price $ 974,336   $ (974,336)   $ -
Total assets $ 4,620,403   $ 237,892   $ 4,858,295

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 387,096   $ (135,116)   $ 251,980
Deferred revenue $ -   $ 276,856   $ 276,856
Notes payable - current $ -   $ 110,060   $ 110,060
Notes payable - long term $ 210,741   $ (110,060)   $ 100,681
Deferred tax liability $ 355,420   $ 15,522   $ 370,942
Total liabilities $ 993,418   $ 157,262   $ 1,150,680

Share capital $ 5,138,672   $ 1,606,979   $ 6,745,651
Contributed surplus $ 148,203   $ 3,708   $ 151,911
Accumulated other comprehensive income $ (232,109)   $ (29,425)   $ (261,534)
Deficit $ (1,427,781)   $ (1,500,632)   $ (2,928,413)
Total equity $ 3,626,985   $ 80,630   $ 3,707,615
Total equity and liabilities $ 4,620,403   $ 237,892   $ 4,858,295

Amended and Restated
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

Six Months Ended June 30, 2015

Changes to the condensed interim consolidated statements of loss and comprehensive loss:
As previously

reported 6
months ended
June 30, 2015

Restatement
Adjustment

Restated 6
months ended
June 30, 2015

Amortization $ 6,714   $ 57,918   $ 64,632
Depreciation $ 26,471   $ 11,792   $ 38,263
Share based payments $ -   $ 3,707   $ 3,707

Net (loss) income from continuing operations $ (29,342)   $ (73,417)   $ (102,759)

Loss from discontinued operations $ -   $ (476,822)   $ (476,822)

Net comprehensive loss $ (29,342)   $ (550,239)   $ (579,581)

Basic and diluted loss per share from continuing
operations $ -   $ (0.01)   $ (0.01)
Basic and diluted loss per share from discontinuing
operations $ -   $ (0.03)   $ (0.03)

Changes to the condensed interim consolidated statements of loss and comprehensive loss:
As previously

reported 3
months ended
June 30, 2015

Restatement
Adjustment

Restated 3
months ended
June 30, 2015

Amortization $ 3,357   $ 27,991   $ 31,348
Depreciation $ 14,127   $ 837   $ 14,964
Share based payments $ -   $ 3,707   $ 3,707

Net (loss) income from continuing operations $ 10,969   $ 68,565   $ 79,534

Loss from discontinued operations $ -   $ (321,908)   $ (321,908)

Net comprehensive loss $ 10,969   $ (253,343)   $ (242,374)

Basic and diluted loss per share from continuing
operations $ -   $ (0.02)   $ (0.02)
Basic and diluted loss per share from discontinuing
operations $ -   $ (0.02)   $ (0.02)

Amended and Restated
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

Six Months Ended June 30, 2015

These condensed interim consolidated financial statements include adjustments previously disclosed
in the restated 2014 annual audited financial statements, as well as the condensed interim financial
statements as at March 31, 2015.  Specifically, the Company reclassified the unallocated purchase

[…]

estimate of CAD $0.50 and the final valuation of CAD $0.95 per share for those securities issued for
the acquisition of Property Interlink, LLC, One Force Staffing, Inc. and Olympia Capital
Management, Inc. and the 50,000 shares issued for the acquisition of Brownlee Appraisal Services,
Inc.

Included in the purchase price allocation are intangible assets attributable to employee non-compete
agreements as well as established customer relationships in the acquired subsidiaries.  In determining
the fair value for customer relationships, the Company engaged a valuation firm and utilized the
multi-period excess earnings method.

Values attributable to employee non-compete agreements were determined based upon the
contractual parameters included in the agreements, applying those parameters to the discounted cash
flow models used for determining future projections and applying a probability factor of the
employee successfully competing in the marketplace.  These amounts are amortized over four to five
years.

Changes to the condensed interim consolidated statements of cash flows:
As previously
reported June

30, 2015
Restatement

Adjustment
Restated June

30, 2015

Net loss for the year $ (29,342)   $ (73,417)   $ (102,759)
Loss on discontinued operations $ -   $ (476,822)   $ (476,822)
Stock based compensation $ -   $ $ 3,707
Deprecation and amortization $ 33,185   $ 69,710   $ 102,895
Unpaid interest $ -   $ 5,936   $ 5,936
Prepaid expenses $ (40,656)   $ 9,725   $ (30,931)
Accounts receivable $ (301,472)   $ 274,664   $ (26,808)
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 387,096   $ (333,909)   $ 53,187
Income taxes payable $ 40,161   $ (40,161)   $ -
Deferred revenue $ -   $ (186,249)   $ (186,249)
Deferred tax liability $ -   $ (65,220)   $ (65,220)
Cash generated from (used in) operating activities
from discontinued operations $ -   $ 196,791   $ 196,791
Purchase of property, plant and equipment $ -   $ (66,692)   $ (66,692)
Purchase of intangible assets $ -   $ (95,124)   $ (95,124)